
Holy Week and Easter Ceremonies 2020 

in the Parishes of Athy, Narraghmore and Moone 

 
It is regrettable that we are not able to celebrate the Holy Week 

and Easter Ceremonies as usual this year. However, we invite you 

to join us by Athy webcam and by parish radio (Athy, Crookstown 

and Moone Parish Radio).   

 

Palm Sunday, 5th April 
Athy Church   Vigil Mass at 6.00 pm 

Crookstown Church  Vigil Mass at 7.00 pm 

Athy Church   Mass at 10.30 am 

Moone Church   Mass at 12 noon 

 

Athy Church   Holy Hour 3.00 to 4.00pm  

– A Call to Pray at this time of Coronavirus  
 

Monday, 6th April 
Athy Church  Rosary at 9.00 am 

Mass at 9.30 am followed by a reflection 

 

Tuesday, 7th April 
Athy Church  Rosary at 9.00 am 

Mass at 9.30 am followed by a reflection 

 

Spy Wednesday, 8th April 
Athy Church  Rosary at 9.00 am 

Mass at 9.30 am followed by a Penitential Service 

 

Crookstown Church   

Mass at 9.30 am followed by a Penitential Service 

 

 

Holy Thursday, 9th April 
Athy Church  6.00 pm Mass of the Last Supper  

followed by Watch and Pray 



Good Friday, 10th April 
Crookstown Church 12 noon Stations of the Cross 

   3.00 pm Celebration of the Lord’s Passion 

 

Athy Church 3.00 pm Celebration of the Lord’s Passion 

   7.30 pm Stations of the Cross 

 

Moone Church  7.30 pm Stations of the Cross 

 

Holy Saturday, 11th April 
Athy Church  6.00 pm Easter Vigil 

    

Crookstown Church 7.00 pm Easter Vigil 

 

Easter Sunday, 12th April 
 

Please note that there is no Sonrise Service this year 

 

Athy Church Mass at 10.30 am 

Moone Church Mass at 12 noon 

 

Easter Monday, 13th April to Friday, 17th April 
 

Athy Church  Every day Rosary at 9.00 am 

Mass at 9.30 am 

 

Crookstown Church  Mass at 9.30 am on Wednesday and Friday 

 

Saturday 18th April/Sunday, 19th April 
Athy Church   Vigil Mass at 6.00 pm 

Crookstown Church  Vigil Mass at 7.00 pm 

Athy Church   Mass at 10.30 am 

Moone Church   Mass at 12 noon 

 


